VM04
Service Manual
Model
4ch Digital Mixer with DSP Effects
FOSTEX CORPORATION 3-2-35 Musashino, Akishima, Tokyo, Japan 196-0021
FOSTEX CORPORATION OF AMERICA  15431 Blackburn Ave., Norwalk, CA 90650, U.S.A. © PRINTED IN JAPAN MAR 1999  8288778000
VM04VM04
23

8. INPUT jacks [Ø6 mm Phone]
9. TRIM knobs
18. EFFECT TYPE key
19. EXIT key
20. ENTER key
21. DATA encoder
22. CHANNEL EDIT key
23. Input  faders
24. MASTER  fader
25. VIEW key
< REAR  PANEL >
< TOP  PANEL >
VM04VM04
196
M
A
IN
  P
C
B
  :
  A
N
A
LO
G
 IN
2 3 14
J2 Y
K
B2
1-
50
74
R
10
1
18
K
R
10
2
22
KC
10
1
10
/1
6
R
10
3
10
0K
3 2
8 4
1
U
10
1A
N
JM
21
15
M
R
10
4
1MC
10
3
10
0P C